## Campaign Terms and Conditions (Flight + Hotel package)

- 1. The voucher code ("Code") is issued by NAEIL Tour Co.,Ltd. ("us" or "we").
- 2. The Code is only applicable to flights + hotel package ("Package") purchase fulfilling below criteria.

Voucher Code:	CX3AKOREA
Voucher Code Value:	KRW 50,000
Book Period:	19 January 2023 - 14 February 2023
Travel Period:	21 January 2023 - 30 April 2023
Origin:	Seoul
Destination:	All Cathay Pacific destinations
Minimum Length of Stay for Hotel:	3 Nights (consecutive)

- 3. The Code is valid only for qualifying purchases made online through http://www.cathaypacific.com at the time of purchase, and cannot be claimed after you have confirmed your booking.
- 4. Maximum one Code can be applied on each Package booking.
- 5. The Code entitles you the voucher value off the Package price which includes airfare on any Cathay Pacific operated flights, and all applicable taxes and charges to be collected during the online purchase at the same transaction. It cannot be used to offset other possible charges including "resort fees" for certain services and optional consumption based costs and any other fees that are charged to you by, and/or payable directly by you to, the hotels or travel extras suppliers.
- 6. If the Package value booked is less than the Code value, the residual amount will be considered as forfeited.
- 7. Flights, rooms and hotel benefits are subject to availability.
- 8. The Code contains no cash value and cannot be claimed into cash under any circumstances. The Code cannot be transferred or sold. The Code obtained through unauthorized channels, mutilated, altered, copied, forged, damaged, manipulated, or tampered with in any way will be deemed void.
- 9. We reserve the rights to make final decision and to make changes on all matters relating to the Code. We shall have no liability for any website failure, coupon errors, any malfunction of computers, communications and facilities, any deficiencies of service and any loss or damage caused by email or other means.

10. NAEIL Tour Co., Ltd. terms and conditions apply.

11. Package is provided by NAEIL Tour Co., Ltd., and not by Cathay Pacific Airways Limited ("Cathay Pacific"). Package may include air tickets for Cathay Pacific flights.

12. In the event of any inconsistency between the English version and the translated version of this notice, the English version shall prevail.

CXTRP package (Valentine's Day Bonus miles) promotion terms and conditions Terms and conditions Terms and Conditions of (A)1,314 Miles offer: 1. The 1,314 miles offer ("Offer") is additional to the bonus Asia Miles. For bonus Asia Miles eligibility, please refer to www.asiamiles.com/en/earnmiles/travel/detail.travel.ap.hong-kong.hong-kong.html/cathav-pacific-holidays 2. The Offer is only applicable to flight + hotel package ("Package") purchase fulfilling below criteria. Book Period: 19 January 2023 – 14 February 2023 (GMT+8) Travel Period: 21 January 2023 - 28 February 2023 (Entire stay completed by 28 February 2023) Origin: Australia, Canada, Hong Kong, Indonesia, Italy, Japan, Korea, Netherlands, New Zealand, Singapore, South Africa, Switzerland, Thailand, United Kingdom, United States **Destination: All Cathay Pacific destinations** 3. Members must book the Package via www.cathaypacific.com to be eligible to earn the Offer. 4. Only the first guest listed in the booking is eligible to earn the Offer and bonus Asia Miles. The member's Cathay membership number must be entered during the reservation process. The Offer and bonus Asia Miles cannot be claimed retrospectively. 5. Asia Miles will be credited to the member's account 6 to 8 weeks after the completion of the eligible stay. 6. The bonus Asia Miles displayed in the booking process is inclusive of the Offer. 7. The final number of Asia Miles awarded will depend on whether the member's checkout date is within the Travel Period to be eligible for the Offer and bonus Asia Miles. 8. Flights, rooms and hotel benefits are subject to availability. 9. The Offer contains no cash value and cannot be claimed into cash under any circumstances. 10. We reserve the rights to make final decision and to make changes on all matters relating to the Offer. We shall have no liability for any website failure, any malfunction of computers, communications and facilities, any deficiencies of service and any loss or damage caused by email or other means. 11. Package offers are provided by NAEIL Tour Co., Ltd.. 12. NAEIL Tour Co., Ltd. reserve the right to amend these terms and conditions without prior notice. All matters and disputes are subject to the final decision of NAEIL Tour Co., Ltd.. 13. Other NAEIL Tour Co., Ltd. terms and conditions applied. 14. In the event of any inconsistency between the English version and the translated version of this notice, the English version shall prevail.

## Terms and Conditions for Voucher Code (Hotel booking)

- 1. The voucher code ("Code") is issued by NAEIL Tour Co.,Ltd. ("us" or "we").
- 2. The Code is only applicable to hotel only purchase fulfilling below criteria.

Voucher Code:	CV3AKOREA
Voucher Cod	e5% off
Value:	
Book Period:	19 January 2023 – 14 February 2023
Travel Period:	21 January 2023 – 30 Apr 2023
Point of Sale:	Korea
Destination:	Worldwide

- 3. The Code is valid only for qualifying purchases made online through www.cathaypacific.com, and must be entered after selecting hotel and room type. The Code cannot be claimed after you have confirmed your booking.
- 4. Maximum one Code can be applied on each hotel booking.
- 5. The Code entitles you the voucher value off the hotel price, excluding all applicable taxes and charges to be collected during the online purchase at the same transaction. It cannot be used to offset other possible charges including "resort fees" for certain services and optional consumption based costs and any other fees that are charged to you by, and/or payable directly by you to, the hotels or travel extras suppliers.
- 6. If the hotel value booked is less than the Code value, the residual amount will be considered as forfeited.
- 7. Rooms and hotel benefits are subject to availability.
- 8. The Code contains no cash value and cannot be claimed into cash under any circumstances. The Code cannot be transferred or sold. The Code obtained through unauthorized channels, mutilated, altered, copied, forged, damaged, manipulated, or tampered with in any way will be deemed void.
- 9. We reserve the rights to make final decision and to make changes on all matters relating to the Code. We shall have no liability for any website failure, coupon errors, any malfunction of computers, communications and facilities, any deficiencies of service and any loss or damage caused by email or other means.
- 10. NAEIL Tour Co., Ltd. terms and conditions apply.
- 11. Hotel is provided by NAEIL Tour Co., Ltd., and not by Cathay Pacific Airways Limited.
- 12. In the event of any inconsistency between the English version and the translated version of this notice, the English version shall prevail.